At the conclusion of that time, all rights of
the County under this lease shall cease.

Upon default by the City of any conditions of thís lease, the County may, upon 3O-days written
notice, terminate the lease.

10) The pafties agree that Clallam County shall pay to the City of Forks, seven thousand, five hundred
and no/100 dollars ($7,500), on a quafterly basis, starting January L,20L3 and atthe beginning of
each quarter thereafter. Effective January t, 2014 and each January I for the term of this lease

and, when held over for subsequent years, may be increased 50 percent of the CPI-U for Seattle-